
 

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY 
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022 

 
OVERALL RANKING 

 

 

CLASS. NAME VESPACLUB PEN. 

1 GABRIELE CAGNI MONTECCHIO EMILIA 47 

2 LEONARDO PILATI ROVERETO 60 

3 VALERIO RICCERI VALDELSA 70 

4 EMANUELA SELVA MILANO 76 

5 MATTIA MERLO IVREA 84 

6 TOMAS CALZA' ROVERETO 84 

7 DERIS FRANZINI MANTOVA 85 

8 LEONARDO SANTUCCI L'AQUILA 96 

9 GIANCARLO GIUBELLI MANTOVA 98 

10 MARCO TOMASSINI FOLIGNO 120 

11 FRANCO CACCAMISI PISA 133 

12 FABIO AGNOLIN ROVERETO 146 

13 BERND KUEBLER BONN 148 

14 GIAN MICHELE MERLO IVREA 148 

15 MASSIMILIANO CERUTTI VERZUOLO 151 

16 FRANCO CARBONI ROMA 157 

17 MAURIZIO ACQUISTAPACE MILANO 172 

18 PAOLO GIACOMOTTI DOMODOSSOLA 176 

19 VALTER INNOCENTI MINUTI VALDELSA 187 

20 FRANCESCO MURONI ROMA 193 

21 PAOLO DI MARCO PISA 241 

22 GIACOMO BARTOLINI MONTONE 263 

23 MIRKO ZAMBALDO VERONA 272 

24 GIUSEPPE RECCIA ASSISI 303 

25 GRAZIANO POLI PISA 308 

26 BART BERGANS BELGIUM 310 

27 FABIO CAMMARANO MERANO 316 

28 FEDERICO MARSILLI NOALE 317 

29 CORNEL STAHL HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 323 

30 CESARE DI VIRIGILIO L'AQUILA 337 

31 GIORGIO SEBASTIANI L'AQUILA 344 

32 ROBERTO SCATOLA MONTECCHIO EMILIA 360 

33 BERND CONINGS BILZEN 366 

34 FABIO GRIBAUDO VERZUOLO 368 

35 MARCO RICCI AREZZO 370 

36 DOMENICO CIRACI HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 376 



 

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY 
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022 

 
OVERALL RANKING 

 

 

CLASS. NAME VESPACLUB PEN. 

37 MILAN OSTOJIC ROVINJ 387 

38 BERND KITZ BONN 431 

39 MANLIO ROBOTTI TICINO 460 

40 SALVATORE SAMBATARO HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 485 

41 JENS LORENZEN BONN 552 

42 ETTORE BETTINESCHI FRASCATI 580 

43 LUDO MARIEN ANTWERPEN 613 

44 THOMAS KNICKMEIER HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 725 

45 MISCHA KLEIN HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 738 

46 GERHARD STOEHR FREIBURG 755 

47 MARCO MENEGHETTI RONCAJETTE 785 

48 FAUSTO NERI CASALECCHIO DI RENO 795 

49 ALEXANDER PUMMER HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 798 

50 CLAUDIO CIARDI BOLLATE 856 

51 ROBERT ZAGAR HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 918 

52 ARMIN REESC FREIBURG 955 

53 ALESSANDRO BISTI ROMA 974 

54 RAFAEL CULJIAK ZAGREB 988 

55 STEFANO ALUNNO ASSISI 1074 

56 SINISA POKOS ZAGREB 1117 

57 ANGELO ALBAN NOALE 1204 

58 MICHEL LELI BILZEN 1241 

59 GIOVANNI CASTELLINO MAIN TAUBER 1253 

60 WILLIAM VANDERSTUYFT BILZEN 1469 

61 ANDREAS KNIRSCH FREIBURG 1490 

62 DANIELE CERUTTI BOLLATE 1495 

63 ARMIN LANG FREIBURG 1866 

64 LUIGINO DECALLI BOLLATE 2494 

65 ALESSIO BERNARDI NOALE 2795 

66 ROBERTINO BRIGANTI MAIN TAUBER 2997 

67 MAURIZIO RONCHETTI MODENA 3107 

68 YILMAZ AYDIN HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 3190 

69 SANDRA LEENAERTS OOSTENDE 3236 

70 GERT VANOIRBEEK SINT-TRUIDEN 3313 

71 LUC VANHELMONT OOSTENDE 3383 

72 WOUTER VANHONSEBROUCK OOSTENDE 3531 



 

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY 
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022 

 
OVERALL RANKING 

 

 

CLASS. NAME VESPACLUB PEN. 

73 ANDREA CAMERAN RONCAJETTE 3563 

74 RALF REESE HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 3985 

75 MARIA DEDROOG BILZEN 3992 

76 MARC DEDULLE OOSTENDE 4083 

77 MARCUS BOPP FREIBURG 4361 

78 VICTOR GUERTLER HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 4764 

79 AN LOUNGUEVILLE SINT-TRUIDEN 5368 

80 THOMAS STEINFORTH HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 5905 

81 STEFAN ROHLEDER HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 5955 

82 FRANK VOELLGER HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL - 

83 ROBERTO ORLANDINI MONTECCHIO MEILIA - 

 



  

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY  

CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022  
  

AUTOMATIC  
    

CLASS.  NAME  VESPACLUB  PEN.  

1  BERND KUEBLER  BONN  148  

2 SINISA POKOS  ZAGREB  1117  

3 ARMIN LANG  FREIBURG  1866  

4 MARIA DEDROOG  BILZEN  3992  

5 AN LOUNGUEVILLE  SINT-TRUIDEN  5368  

  



  

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY  

CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022  
  

FAROBASSO  
    

CLASS.  NAME  VESPACLUB  PEN.  

1  BART BERGANS  BELGIUM  310  

2  CORNEL STAHL  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  323  

3  DOMENICO CIRACI  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  376  

4  MANLIO ROBOTTI  TICINO  460  

5 THOMAS KNICKMEIER  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  725  

6  MISCHA KLEIN  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  738  

7  ALEXANDER PUMMER  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  798  

8  ROBERT ZAGAR  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  918  

9  ARMIN REESC  FREIBURG  955  

10  ANDREAS KNIRSCH  FREIBURG  1490  

11  ROBERTINO BRIGANTI  MAIN TAUBER  2997  

12  YILMAZ AYDIN  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  3190  

13  RALF REESE  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  3985  

14  VICTOR GUERTLER  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  4764  

15  THOMAS STEINFORTH  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  5905  

16  STEFAN ROHLEDER  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  5955  

17  FRANK VOELLGER  HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL  -  

  



 

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY 
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022 

 
CLUB TEAMS 

 

 

CLASS. NAME VESPACLUB PEN. 

1 

LEONARDO PILATI 

ROVERETO 290 TOMAS CALZA' 

FABIO AGNOLIN 

2 

FRANCO CACCAMISI 

PISA 682 PAOLO DI MARCO 

GRAZIANO POLI 

3 

LEONARDO SANTUCCI 

L'AQUILA 777 CESARE DI VIRIGILIO 

GIORGIO SEBASTIANI 

4 

BERND KUEBLER 

GERMANY 847 CORNEL STAHL 

DOMENICO CIRACI 

5 

BART BERGANS 

BELGIUM 1289 BERND CONINGS 

LUDO MARIEN 

6 

FRANCO CARBONI 

ROMA 1324 FRANCESCO MURONI 

ALESSANDRO BISTI 

7 

MILAN OSTOJIC 

CROATIA 2492 RAFAEL CULJIAK 

SINISA POKOS 

8 

FEDERICO MARSILLI 

NOALE 4316 ANGELO ALBAN 

ALESSIO BERNARDI 

9 

LUIGINO DECALLI 

BOLLATE 4845 CLAUDIO CIARDI 

DANIELE CERUTTI 

 



 

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY 
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022 

 
NATIONAL TEAMS 

 

 

CLASS. NAME VESPACLUB PEN. 

1 
EMANUELA SELVA 

ITALY 146 
VALERIO RICCERI 

2 
BERND KUEBLER 

GERMANY 471 
CORNEL STAHL 

3 
BART BERGANS 

BELGIUM 676 
BERND CONINGS 

4 
MILAN OSTOJIC 

CROATIA 1375 
RAFAEL CULJIAK 

 



 

EUROPEAN VESPA REGULARITY 
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2022 

 
VINTAGE 

 

 

CLASS. NAME VESPACLUB PEN. 

1 BERND CONINGS BILZEN 366 

2 MILAN OSTOJIC ROVINJ 387 

3 BERND KITZ BONN 431 

4 SALVATORE SAMBATARO HOFFMANN RENNSTAFFEL 485 

5 JENS LORENZEN BONN 552 

6 LUDO MARIEN ANTWERPEN 613 

7 GERHARD STOEHR FREIBURG 755 

8 RAFAEL CULJIAK ZAGREB 988 

9 MICHEL LELI BILZEN 1241 

10 GIOVANNI CASTELLINO MAIN TAUBER 1253 

11 WILLIAM VANDERSTUYFT BILZEN 1469 

12 SANDRA LEENAERTS OOSTENDE 3236 

13 GERT VANOIRBEEK SINT-TRUIDEN 3313 

14 LUC VANHELMONT OOSTENDE 3383 

15 WOUTER VANHONSEBROUCK OOSTENDE 3531 

16 MARC DEDULLE OOSTENDE 4083 

17 MARCUS BOPP FREIBURG 4361 
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